FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

r REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Modified) 10:3-83	1025	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States I	Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Christophe Carret; Philippe Le Grave Gerald O'Nions; Charles Milligan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Storage Technology Corporation Internal Address: (SAME AS STREET ADDRESS)
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X_Assignment	Merger	Street Address: One StorageTek Drive, MS-4309
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Louisville State: CO Zip: 80028-4309
Execution Date: 9/22/2003; 9/22/2003; 9/30/2003	0/22/2003; 9/22/2003;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
9/22/2003; 9/22/2003; 9/30/2003 A. Patent Application No.(s)	r with a new application, the ched?YesX	ne execution date of the application is: 9/22/2003; 9/22/2003; B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Timothy R. Schulte		7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: Storage Technology Corporation		
One StorageTek Drive, MS-430 City: Louisville State: CO 7/2003 DBYRNE 00000007 194545 106791	ZIP: <u>80028-4309</u>	Deposit Account Number: Storage Technology Acct. 19-4545 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
C:B021 40.00 DA	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t document.	he foregoing information is tr	rue and correct. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Stephanie Klepp Name of Person Signing	Jasua Sig	10/2/2003 gnature Date
Total r	number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 014587 FRAME: 0526**

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christophe Carret residing at 9, Rue Deply, 31300 Toulouse, France, Philippe Le Graverand residing at 207, Chemin de la Marniere, 31470 Saint Lys, France, Alain Maurand residing at Bat. C. 80, Rue Alfred Duméril, 31400 Toulouse, France, Gerald O'Nions residing at 29, Rue Brouardel, 31000 Toulouse, France and Charles Milligan, 14300 West 50th Avenue, Golden, Colorado 80403, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Storage Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at One StorageTek Drive, MS-4309, Louisville, Colorado 80028-4309, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

AUTOMATED STORAGE SYSTEM FOR INDIVIDUAL AND SUPERSETS OF MEDIA

ited by us or
_ day of
•
(we hereby

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

271 91 1∞3 DATE

Christophe Carret

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 9/10/2004

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 10/03/2003